(MEP Dollar) in which the Argentinian subsidiary, Morena Del Valle SA and Minerales Australes SA buy Argentinian
bonds in USD, and then sell the bonds, via local banking broker in Argentina, for ARG Peso on the same day. This is
to enable the Consolidated entity to fund working capital and exploration activities in its Argentinian operations. See
Note 5 for further information.

The carrying amount of the Consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial instruments at the reporting
date were as follows, expressed in AUD:

Assets Liabilities
2024

$
2023

$
2024

$
2023

$

US Dollars 427,958 15,846,866 432,237 1,625,224
Pound Sterling - - - 48,712
Argentina Pesos 117,624 3,058,278 118,780 1,293,078

Total 545,582 18,905,144 551,017 2,967,014

87

103103

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Lake Resources NL
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
30 June 2024

22 Financial instruments (continued)

(a) Foreign currency risk (continued)

A sensitivity analysis of the movement in exchange rate (based on the closing balance of the asset) is presented
below:

AUD strengthen by 1% AUD weaken by 1%

Impact on Impact on

Profit before
tax Equity

Profit before
tax Equity

2024 $ $ $ $

USD assets (8,790) 164,290 8,967 (161,037)
USD liabilities (4,280) (164,290) 4,366 161,037
GBP liabilities - (102,966) - 100,927
ARS liabilities (1,176) (50) 1,200 50
ARS assets (7,252) 50 7,399 (50)

Total (21,498) (102,966) 21,932 100,927

2023

USD assets (156,900) 257,803 160,069 (252,698)
USD liabilities (16,091) (257,803) 16,416 252,698
GBP liabilities (48,712) (161,651) 492 158,450
ARS liabilities (12,803) (20) 13,061 20
ARS assets (30,280) 20 30,891 (20)

Total (264,786) (161,651) 220,929 158,450

(b) Price risk

The Consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

(c) Interest rate risk

Currently the Consolidated entity does not have any external borrowings subject to variable rates and therefore has
minimal interest rate risk.

(d) Credit risk

Generally, other receivables are written off when there is no reasonable expectation of recovery. Indicators of this
include the failure of a debtor to engage in a repayment plan, no active enforcement activity and a failure to make
contractual payments for a period greater than 1 year.

The Consolidated entity deemed its credit risk to be minimal as its financial assets are mainly cash held at financial